Record & Return To and This Instrument
Prepared By:
Corporation Service Company
100 Wood Hollow Drive, Suite 170
Novato, CA 9494
800-645-0683
This Instrument Prepared By: Voytek Kuczek

Deal Name: Northern Trust Company

#S209752SAT

#### SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation does hereby certify that a certain MORTGAGE, by VICTOR GALICIA MARRIED TO LISA GALICIA (collectively the "Borrower"), is hereby RELEASED AND SATISFIED IN FULL and the real estate described therein is fully released as described below:

Original Lender: THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation Dated: 09/29/2004

Recorded: 10/12/2004 Instrument: 0428646119 in Cook County, P. Foan Amount: \$250,000.00

Property Address: 2113 N Kedzie Blvd Unit B, CHICAGO, IL 60647

Parcel Tax ID: 13-36-113-078-0000

Legal description is attached hereto and made a part thereof.

The party executing this instrument is the present holder of the document described herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed and delivered by the undersigned on 0.1/02/2014.

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPAN V, ar. Illinois banking corporation

By its Attorney in Fact CORPORATION SEP VICE COMPANY

By:

Name: Melinda Myers Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Power of Attorney Recorded 09/11/2012 Instrument: 1225508269 in Cook II

in Cook, IL

1401757341 Page: 2 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COP**

Page 2

State of California County of Marin

On 01/02/2014 before me, M. Borjon, Notary Public, personally appeared Melinda Myers, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public: M. Bor, or.

My Comm. Expires: 09/25/2014

The Or Cook County Clerk's Office M. BORJON Commission # 1905532





# TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 2000 000552976 OC STREET ADDRESS: 2113 N. KEDZIE BLVD

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COOK COUNTY

TAX NUMBER: 13-36-113-078-0000

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

### PARCEL 1:

THE EAST 31.73 FEET OF THE WEST 161.51 FEET OF LOT 7 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 12.53 FEET THEREOF) IN COMMISSIONER'S PARTITION OF THE WEST 10 ACRES OF THE SOUTH 91 7/100 ACRES OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

#### PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 FOR DRIVEWAY AND INGRESS AND EGRESS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF PARTY MALL RIGHTS, EASEMENTS AND COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS RECORDED NOVEMBER 25, 1998 AS DOCUMENT 08068643 OVER THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THE EAST 62.77 FEET OF LOT 7 (E.CE)T THE NORTH 12.53 FEET THEREOF) IN COMMISSIONER'S PARTITION OF THE WEST 10 ACRES OF THE SOUTH 91 1/100 ACRES OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TO A POINT 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.